07-05	5-2000		
FORM PTO-1594 RI (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents at 10138	95799 ginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Silicon Valley Bank $b-2-00$	Name: Silicon Gaming, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☒ Other Bank Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☒ Other Acknowledgement of Termination of Collateral Assignment Execution Date:March 16, 2000	Internal Address: Street Address: 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP 94303 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State NV Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. Ittached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 19		
Name: Cooley Godward LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_490		
Internal Address: Attn: April M. Piercey, CLA	☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number: 03-3115		
Street Address: <u>5 Palo Alto Square</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP 94306			
5/2000 ASCUTT 00000046 2320010 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationing in the document original document. April M. Piercey	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the June 1, 2000 Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Exhibit A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

	U.S. TRADEMA			
Trademark	TRADEMARK	TRADEMARK	DATE	OWNER OF
,	APPLICATION	REGISTRATION		RECORD
SILICON GAMING		2,320,010	2/22/00	Silicon Gaming,
				Inc.
MORE FUN TO PLAY. MORE FUN TO		2,233,669	3/23/99	Silicon Gaming,
WIN		_,,,,,,,,,	0,20,22	Inc.
RIDDLE OF THE SPHINX		2,241,722	4/27/99	Silicon Gaming,
INDUCE OF THE STIMVA		2,2 11,722	1121175	Inc.
SLOT SAFARI	75/015,139		11/6/95	Silicon Gaming,
SLOT SAFARI	75/015,159		11/0/95	Inc.
DEADLANT FEATED	75/015 244		11/6/05	
PENNANT FEVER	75/015,244		11/6/95	Silicon Gaming,
FORTING		2 : 12 : 11	2/10/00	Inc.
FORT KNOX		2,143,114	3/10/98	Silicon Gaming,
				Inc.
STRICK IT RICH	75/015,314		11/6/95	Silicon Gaming,
				Inc.
PHANTOM BELLE		2,072,704	6/17/97	Silicon Gaming,
	·			Inc.
WIN-O-MATIC		2,098,386	9/16/97	Silicon Gaming,
				Inc.
KRAZY KENO		2,104,302	10/7/97	Silicon Gaming,
				Inc.
DAZZLING DIAMONDS		2,157,510	5/12/98	Silicon Gaming,
Dizzeling bilanonge		2,137,310	3,12,30	Inc.
STAR SPANGLED KENO		2,094,973	9/9/97	Silicon Gaming,
STAR STANGLED RENO		2,034,373	313131	Inc.
ODVECTY		2 112 942	11/18/97	
ODYSSEY		2,113,843	11/18/97	Silicon Gaming,
DUGGAN IEEE GOAD		2 2 5 2 0 1 2	7/6/20	Inc.
BUCCANEER GOLD		2,259,842	7/6/99	Silicon Gaming,
				Inc.
BANANA-RAMA		2,232,858	3/16/99	Silicon Gaming,
				Inc.
LADY OF FORTUNE		2,241,933	4/27/99	Silicon Gaming,
1				Inc.
U.S. MINT	75/340,004		8/12/97	Silicon Gaming,
	,			Inc.
DESIGN ONLY		2,076,279	7/1/97	Silicon Gaming,
		_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Inc.
TOP HAT		2,224,800	2/16/99	Silicon Gaming,
101 IIII		2,227,000	2/10/99	Inc.
				IIIC.

62551 v1/HN 1C9J01!.DOC 031400/1631

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF TERMINATION OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

This Acknowledgment of Termination of Collateral Assignment is made with reference to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated November 25, 1997 (the "Collateral Assignment") by and between SILICON GAMING, INC., as assignor, and SILICON VALLEY BANK, as assignee (the "Bank").

The Collateral Assignment was recorded in the United States Office of Patents and Trademarks on April 15, 1998, Reel 1713 at Frame 0485, with respect to the trademark items set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"). The Collateral Assignment was also recorded in the United States Office of Patents and Trademarks on April 15, 1998, Reel 9097 at Frame 0354, with respect to the patent items set forth on Exhibit B hereto (the "Patents").

The Bank hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Collateral Assignment has been terminated and that all of the rights and interests of the Bank thereunder have been terminated, including, without limitation, all of the rights and interests of the Bank in and to the Trademarks and Patents.

The Bank does hereby further authorize and consent that this Acknowledgment of Termination may be recorded and indexed by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

Dated: March 16, 2000

SILICON VALLEY BANK

- 1 -

Exhibit A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Townstand	To DEMANDE		D. ==	O
TRADEMARK	TRADEMARK APPLICATION	TRADEMARK REGISTRATION	DATE	OWNER OF RECORD
SILICON GAMING		2,320,010	2/22/00	Silicon Gaming, Inc.
MORE FUN TO PLAY. MORE FUN TO WIN		2,233,669	3/23/99	Silicon Gaming, Inc.
RIDDLE OF THE SPHINX		2,241,722	4/27/99	Silicon Gaming, Inc.
SLOT SAFARI	75/015,139		11/6/95	Silicon Gaming, Inc.
PENNANT FEVER	75/015,244		11/6/95	Silicon Gaming, Inc.
FORT KNOX		2,143,114	3/10/98	Silicon Gaming, Inc.
STRICK IT RICH	75/015,314		11/6/95	Silicon Gaming, Inc.
PHANTOM BELLE		2,072,704	6/17/97	Silicon Gaming, Inc.
WIN-O-MATIC		2,098,386	9/16/97	Silicon Gaming, Inc.
KRAZY KENO		2,104,302	10/7/97	Silicon Gaming, Inc.
DAZZLING DIAMONDS		2,157,510	5/12/98	Silicon Gaming, Inc.
STAR SPANGLED KENO		2,094,973	9/9/97	Silicon Gaming, Inc.
ODYSSEY		2,113,843	11/18/97	Silicon Gaming, Inc.
BUCCANEER GOLD		2,259,842	7/6/99	Silicon Gaming, Inc.
BANANA-RAMA		2,232,858	3/16/99	Silicon Gaming, Inc.
LADY OF FORTUNE		2,241,933	4/27/99	Silicon Gaming, Inc.
U.S. MINT	75/340,004		8/12/97	Silicon Gaming, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY		2,076,279	7/1/97	Silicon Gaming, Inc.
ТОР НАТ		2,224,800	2/16/99	Silicon Gaming, Inc.

62551 v1/HN 1C9J01!.DOC 031400/1631

EXHIBIT B

U.S. PATENTS

PATENT	PATENT APPLICATION	PATENT REGISTRATION	DATE	OWNER OF RECORD
ELECTRONIC CASINO GAMING APPARATUS WITH IMPROVED PLAY CAPACITY, AUTHENTICATION AND SECURITY		5,643,086	7/1/97	Silicon Gaming, Inc.

62507 v1/HN 1C8B01!.DOC 031400/1629

Exhibit A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	TRADEMARK	TRADEMARK	DATE	OWNER OF
I KADEMAKA	1	1	DAIL	
CYLICON CAN (DIC	APPLICATION	REGISTRATION	2/22/00	RECORD
SILICON GAMING		2,320,010	2/22/00	Silicon Gaming,
				Inc.
MORE FUN TO PLAY. MORE FUN TO		2,233,669	3/23/99	Silicon Gaming,
WIN				Inc.
RIDDLE OF THE SPHINX		2,241,722	4/27/99	Silicon Gaming,
				Inc.
SLOT SAFARI	75/015,139		11/6/95	Silicon Gaming,
				Inc.
PENNANT FEVER	75/015,244		11/6/95	Silicon Gaming,
				Inc.
FORT KNOX		2,143,114	3/10/98	Silicon Gaming,
				Inc.
STRICK IT RICH	75/015,314		11/6/95	Silicon Gaming,
	·			Inc.
PHANTOM BELLE		2,072,704	6/17/97	Silicon Gaming,
		_,-,-,		Inc.
WIN-O-MATIC		2,098,386	9/16/97	Silicon Gaming,
		2,000,000	2,10.2.	Inc.
KRAZY KENO		2,104,302	10/7/97	Silicon Gaming,
		2,104,502	10/////	Inc.
DAZZLING DIAMONDS		2,157,510	5/12/98	Silicon Gaming,
DIEZZENIO DENIONOS		2,137,310	3/12/90	Inc.
STAR SPANGLED KENO		2,094,973	9/9/97	Silicon Gaming,
31 AR 31 ANGLED REING		2,094,973	313131	Inc.
ODYSSEY		2 112 942	11/18/97	
ODISSEI		2,113,843	11/10/9/	Silicon Gaming,
DI IOCANEED COLD		2 250 842	7/6/00	Inc.
BUCCANEER GOLD		2,259,842	7/6/99	Silicon Gaming,
Barrier Barrier		0.000.000	2/25/00	Inc.
BANANA-RAMA		2,232,858	3/16/99	Silicon Gaming,
				Inc.
LADY OF FORTUNE		2,241,933	4/27/99	Silicon Gaming,
				Inc.
U.S. MINT	75/340,004		8/12/97	Silicon Gaming,
				Inc.
DESIGN ONLY		2,076,279	7/1/97	Silicon Gaming,
				Inc.
TOP HAT		2,224,800	2/16/99	Silicon Gaming,
				Inc.

62551 v1/HN 1C9J01!.DOC 031400/1631

RECORDED: 06/02/2000